TAMILNADU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

(ABSTRACT)

Holidays — TNPDCL - Holidays for the employees of TNPDCL, TNPGCL, TNGECL,
TANTRANSCO and TNEB Ltd for the calendar year 2025 — orders — Issued.

SECRETARIAT BRANCH

(Per) CMD TNPDCL Proceedings No.11 Dated: 10'" January 2025

Margazhi, krothi Varudam
Thiruvalluvar Aandu 2054.

Read:-
G.0.Ms.No.792, Public (Miscellaneous) Department, dated 22.11.2024.

PROCEEDINGS:

In accordance with the orders read above, it is hereby ordered that the
employees of the TNPDCL, TNPGCL, TNGECL, TANTRANSCO and TNEB Ltd on time
scale of pay be granted holidays during the year 2025 as detailed in the Annexure.

2. The number of holidays allowed will not be a precedent for future years. If
any one of the occasions mentioned in the Annexure, for which a holiday is declared
happens to fall on normal holiday like Sunday in the future year, no substitute holiday
on that account will be allowed. Besides, the TNPDCL, TNPGCL, TNGECL, TANTRANSCO
and TNEB Ltd shall also follow any other order that may be issued by the Government
of Tamil Nadu, declaring holidays on special occasions and compensatory working days
in lieu thereof, during the year 2025.

3. The monthly rated employees of the Corporation may also have holidays on
Sundays or any other days in a week in lieu of Sundays.

4. It is also hereby ordered that in addition to the holidays mentioned in the
Annexure, Republic Day on 26.01.2025, Telugu New Year’s Day on 30.03.2025 and
Muharram 06.07.2025 which falls on Sunday shall be the holidays for the shift
operation staff for whom those Sundays are working days.

(BY ORDER OF THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR)

R.DEVARAJ,
SECRETARY.

To

The Managing Director/TNGECL.

All Directors/TNPDCL/TNPGCL/TNGECL/TANTRANSCO.

All Chief Engineers/ TNPDCL/TNPGCL/TNGECL/TANTRANSCO.

All Chief Financial Controllers/ TNPDCL/TNPGCL/TNGECL/TANTRANSCO.
The Chief Internal Audit Officer/Audit Branch.

All Superintending Engineers/TNPDCL/TNPGCL/TNGECL/TANTRANSCO.
The Residential Audit Officer.



Copy to:-

The Company Secretary/TNPDCL/TN PGCL/TNGECL/ TANTRANSCO.

The Legal Adviser.

The Industrial Relations Adviser.

The Chief Medical Officer/Head Quarters Dispensary.

The Joint Director/ Public Relations Officer/Chennai-2.

The Deputy Chief Engineer/Administrative Branch/Chennai-2.

All Deputy Secretaries/Secretariat Branch/TNPDCL/Chennai-2.

All Senior Personnel Officers/Administrative Branch.

The Superintending Engineer/Computer Centre.

All Under Secretaries/Secretariat Branch/TNPDCL/Chennai-2.

The Assistant Personnel Officer/Tamil Development — for publication
in the TNEB Bulletin (2 copies)

All Branches.

All Officers/Sections in the Secretariat Branch.

The Additional Senior Private Secretary to Joint Managing Director/Finance.

The Personal Assistant to Chairman cum Managing Director.

The Private Secretary to Director General of Police/Vigilance.

The Personal Assistant to Maraging Director/TANTRANSCO/Chennai.

The Personal Assistant to Secretary.

All Unions.
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ANNEXURE

Z:N0 | PUBLIC HOLIDAYS DATE DAY
1. | New Year’s Day 01.01.2025 Wednesday
2. | Pongal 14.01.2025 Tuesday
3. | Thiruvalluvar Day 15.01.2025 Wednesday
4. | Uzhavar Thirunal 16.01.2025 Thursday
5. | Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday
6. |Thai Poosam 11,02.2025 Tuesday
7. | Telugu New Year’s Day 30.03.2025 Sunday
8. |Ramzan 31.03.2025 Monday
9. |Mahaveer Jayanthi 10.04.2025 Thursday
10. | Tamil New Year’s Day/ 14.04.2025 Monday

Dr.B.R.Ambedkar’s Birthday

11. | Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday
12. | May Day 01.05.2025 Thursday
13. |Bakrid 07.06.2025 Saturday
14. | Muharram 06.07.2025 Sunday
15. |Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday
16. |Krishna Jayanthi 16.08.2025 Saturday
17. | Vinayakar Chathurthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday
18. | Milad-un-Nabi 05.09.2025 Friday
19. |Ayutha Pooja 01.10.2025 Wednesday
20. | Vijaya Dasami 02.10.2025 Thursday
21. | Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2025 Thursday
22. | Deepavali 20.10.2025 Monday
23. | Christmas 25.12.2025 Thursday
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